

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD****R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10814 of 2025****With****R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11205 of 2025**

=====

ETERNAL MOTORS PVT LTD &amp; ORS.

Versus

PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK &amp; ORS.

=====

Appearance:

AADITYA D BHATT(8580) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2,3,4

CHANDNI S JOSHI(9490) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2,3,4

MR AMAR N BHATT(160) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MR CHAITANYA S JOSHI(5927) for the Respondent(s) No. 3

MR. VN. SEVAK(3791) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRAL R. MEHTA

**Date : 22/09/2025****ORAL ORDER**

Learned advocate Mr.Aaditya Bhatt for the petitioners seeks time to put his house in order. At his request, stand over to 06<sup>th</sup> October, 2025.

In the meanwhile, learned advocate Mr.V.N. Sevak is permitted to file his affidavit-in-reply for respondent No.1 in Special Civil Application No.10814 of 2025.

**(NIRAL R. MEHTA, J)**

ANUP